Denmark. Samuel Joseph Paul Malkin is an
employee of Ossian Health Economics and
Communications GmbH, which received con-
sulting fees to support preparation of the cost-
effectiveness manuscript. Editorial support for
the response letter was provided by Covalence
Research Ltd, which was funded by Medtronic
International Trading Sàrl.

Authorship All named authors meet the
International Committee of Medical Journal
Editors (ICMJE) criteria for authorship for this
article, take responsibility for the integrity of
the work as a whole, and have given their
approval for this version to be published.

Author Contributions All authors contributed
to the response and have approved the final
version. Editorial support was provided by
Covalence Research Ltd; editorial support was
funded by Medtronic International Trading
Sàrl.

Compliance with Ethics Guidelines This arti-
cle is based on previously conducted studies and
does not contain any new studies with human

Table 1 Findings of additional sensitivity analyses

Analysis Quality-adjusted life expectancy,
QALYs

Total lifetime costs, SEK ICER, SEK per
QALY gained

AHCL isCGM plus
MDI or CSII

Difference AHCL isCGM plus
MDI or CSII

Difference

Cost of SHE ? 20% 14.25 12.31 1.95 3,414,589 2,698,751 715,838 367,756

Cost of SHE - 20% 14.25 12.31 1.95 3,414,589 2,675,612 738,977 379,644

QoL benefit with

reduced

FoH - 50%

13.71 12.31 1.40 3,414,589 2,687,181 727,408 518,060

aSHE rate reduced

by 50%

14.25 12.66 1.60 3,414,589 2,620,182 794,407 497,967

AHCL advanced hybrid closed-loop, CSII continuous subcutaneous insulin infusion, ICER incremental cost-effectiveness
ratio, isCGM intermittently scanned continuous glucose monitoring, MDI multiple daily injections, QALY quality-adjusted
life year, SHE severe hypoglycemic event
aRefers to a 50% reduction in the incidence of SHEs in the isCGM arm

Diabetes Ther (2022) 13:1125–1129 1127

participants or animals performed by any of the
authors.

OPEN ACCESS

This article is licensed under a Creative Com-
mons Attribution-NonCommercial 4.0 Interna-
tional License, which permits any non-
commercial use, sharing, adaptation, distribu-